FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 -

08-21-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101437898

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attache	ed original docum	nent(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	e	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S	Other S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Government / ental File	Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying partie	Exposition Date	
Name (line 1) VisualOne.Com, Inc.			07 03 00	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of n	ecelving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Trinity Capital. Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 50 Penn Place. Suite	590		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City	Oklahoma State/Country	73118 Zip Co		
Domestic Representative Name and	Addroce	irst Receiving Party		
Name William H. Hatamyar				
Address (line 1) 50 Penn Place, Suite	590			
Address (Nne 2) Oklahoma City, OK 73	3118			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
8/2000 MTHAI1 00000135 09419173	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FQ:581 120.00 0P				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes por Cover S	Shoot to be encorried inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this buries particularly a statement of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

CIC CIC CICCOCCC CICCOCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		
0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		00 00000000 0000 1.194 7 000 0000		
FORM PTO-1619B Expines 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 405-842-5009				
Name Victoria L. Allen				
Address (line 1) 50 Penn Place, Su	ite 590			
Address (line 2) Oklahoma City, OK	73118			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance document ents.	#		
Patent Application Number 09/419,173	PCT PCT PCT	nber(s)		
Enter the	he total number of properties involved. #	3		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	count for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120 Enclosed X Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	.00		
Statement and Signature				
attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and continue the original document. Charges to deposit according	orrect and any unt are authorized, as		
Victoria L. Allen Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/20/2000		
g	-igitaturo	PATENT		

REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. PATENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

July	20,	2000

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of:

Inventor: Kevin Dean Wilder

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

For: 1. SMART MICROPHONE FOR PERSONAL COMPUTER

2. FULL DUPLEX HANDS FREE ADAPTER

3. CALLER ID ANNUNCIATOR

Enclosed are an Assignment of the inventions to: Trinity Capital, Inc. and a check in the amount of \$120.00 representing \$40.00 for each recording fee.

Please return the original Assignment Document to the undersigned attorney for the Assignee Trinity Capital, Inc. following recording of same to: Victoria L. Allen, 50 Penn Place, Suite 590, Oklahoma City, OK 73118, Phone: 405-842-5009.

Victoria L. Allen

PATENT REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0406